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Monthly

Exports
% Change 

on last Year
% Change on 

last Month
Wool Exports tonnes clean 116,467 -4.6% -18.4%
Wool Exports $000 FOB 732,812 +8.1% -15.1%

Price per tonne clean 
Fine wool  (< 24.5 microns) $ per tonne FOB $15,224 -2.4% +11.6%
Medium wool (24.5 to 31.4 microns) $ per tonne FOB $6,340 +6.7% +2.9%
Fine Xbred wool (> 31.4 to 35.4 microns) $ per tonne FOB $5,737 +12.8% +10.7%
Strong wool (> 35.4 microns) $ per tonne FOB $5,441 +21.1% -0.2%
All wool $ per tonne FOB $6,292 +13.3% +4.1%

Currency* % Change % of Exports
GBP -3.0% 7%
EUR -4.0% 19%
AUD +12.8% 1%
USD +0.8% 72%

100%

Any feedback on this report appreciated.

Andrew Burtt
Chief Economist
Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
PO Box 121 Wellington 6140, New Zealand
Phone +64 (4) 473-9150   Fax +64 (4) 474-0801   DDI  +64 (4) 474-0842
Email: econ@beeflambnz.com

P14009-06
28-Jul-14

Wool Export Data July 2013 to June 2014

Trade weighted exchange rate changes for the period compared with the same period for the previous year.

* i.e. for the year to date, wool exported to the UK was at an exchange rate 3 per cent weaker than for the same period in 
the previous year.
Given the above, the overall 13.3 per cent price increase can be split between a trade weighted exchange rate 
depreciation effect of 0.2 per cent and a market price increase of 13.1 per cent.

Year to Date
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Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Wool Exports: Volume July 2013 to June 2014

Country Greasy Scoured Slipe Actual Clean Clean % Chg
tonnes tonnes tonnes Tonnes Tonnes Tonnes Clean

Last yr Tonnes

Congo 16 16 31 27 0.0
Mauritius 371 371 371 350 5.9
Morocco 236 236 236 211 11.7
South Africa 118 118 118 250 -52.7

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Africa 16 741 757 753 811 -7.2

Belgium 2,122 2,122 2,122 2,929 -27.6
Bulgaria 54 54 54 59 -8.8
Denmark 18 18 18 5 246.0
Estonia 194 194 194 345 -43.7
France 84 1,220 1,304 1,281 361 255.1
Germany 3,154 3,628 6,783 5,935 6,824 -13.0
Great Britain (uk) 20 9,262 33 9,315 9,305 10,296 -9.6
Greece 97 97 97 98 -0.3
Italy 1,408 7,811 9,220 8,801 9,368 -6.1
Latvia 489 489 489 410 19.2
Lithuania 2,537 2,537 2,537 1,851 37.1
Netherlands 59 59 59 58 1.6
Poland 154 154 154 55 182.5
Portugal 911 911 911 1,126 -19.1
Romania 78 78 78 0.0
Spain 78 78 78 116 -32.9

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** European Union 4,667 28,713 33 33,413 32,112 33,900 -5.3

Moldova 39 39 39 0.0
Russian Federation 78 78 78 10 690.3
Ukraine 19 19 19 43 -54.9

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Eastern Europe 137 137 137 53 158.5

Turkey 1,439 1,439 1,439 1,503 -4.2
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

** Mediterranean 1,439 1,439 1,439 1,503 -4.2

Egypt 1,943 1,943 1,943 504 285.4
Iran 1,502 1,502 1,502 1,765 -14.9
Other Middle East 0 -100.0
United Arab Emirates 254 254 254 0.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Middle East 3,699 3,699 3,699 2,270 63.0

Canada 30 256 286 278 169 64.3
Mexico 15 261 276 272 197 37.9
United States Of America 38 1,387 1,425 1,415 1,392 1.7

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** North America 83 1,904 1,987 1,966 1,759 11.8

China (peoples Republic) 38,801 28,890 400 68,091 58,136 63,531 -8.5
Hong Kong 330 330 330 1,093 -69.8
Japan 2 3,207 3,209 3,209 3,745 -14.3
South Korea 153 153 153 347 -55.9
Taiwan 55 416 471 456 919 -50.3

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Northern Asia 38,858 32,996 400 72,254 62,284 69,635 -10.6

Australia 36 1,818 1,854 1,843 1,694 8.8
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

** Pacific 36 1,818 1,854 1,843 1,694 8.8

Argentina 18 18 13 14 -6.2
Uruguay 20 20 15 0.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** South America 38 38 28 14 100.0

India 306 7,654 7,960 7,878 6,799 15.9
Indonesia 273 273 273 194 40.7
Malaysia 41 419 460 449 560 -19.7
Nepal 1,617 1,617 1,617 1,184 36.5
Pakistan 204 204 204 184 11.3
Thailand 1,471 1,471 1,471 1,309 12.4

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Southern Asia 346 11,640 11,986 11,893 10,230 16.3

Norway 177 177 177 144 22.9
Switzerland 136 136 136 58 132.6

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Western Europe 313 313 313 202 54.6

** Total 44,043 83,401 433 127,877 116,467 122,071 -4.6
Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
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Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Wool Exports: FOB Value July 2013 to June 2014

Country Greasy Scoured Slipe Total Total % Chg
 $000  $000  $000  $000  $000  $000

Last yr

Congo 75 81 156 0.0
Mauritius 2,255 2,255 2,679 -15.8
Morocco 1,490 1,490 1,156 28.9
South Africa 708 708 1,142 -38.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Africa 75 4,533 4,609 4,978 -7.4

Belgium 10,949 10,949 13,629 -19.7
Bulgaria 349 349 285 22.3
Denmark 166 166 47 251.5
Estonia 991 991 1,546 -35.9
France 564 6,351 6,915 1,353 411.1
Germany 19,712 21,583 41,295 40,091 3.0
Great Britain (uk) 91 50,282 130 50,503 45,817 10.2
Greece 646 646 483 33.7
Italy 16,822 43,623 60,444 58,529 3.3
Latvia 3,247 3,247 2,592 25.3
Lithuania 14,033 14,033 9,443 48.6
Netherlands 315 315 193 63.5
Poland 864 864 279 209.9
Portugal 4,552 4,552 4,566 -0.3
Romania 477 477 0.0
Spain 434 434 519 -16.4

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** European Union 37,189 158,861 130 196,180 179,370 9.4

Moldova 263 263 0.0
Russian Federation 416 416 75 454.1
Ukraine 89 89 216 -58.8

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Eastern Europe 768 768 291 163.6

Turkey 8,276 8,276 6,926 19.5
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

** Mediterranean 8,276 8,276 6,926 19.5

Egypt 11,337 11,337 2,650 327.9
Iran 9,747 9,747 9,374 4.0
Other Middle East 4 -100.0
United Arab Emirates 1,423 1,423 0.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Middle East 22,508 22,508 12,028 87.1

Canada 142 1,400 1,542 789 95.4
Mexico 87 1,809 1,897 1,361 39.4
United States Of America 257 8,421 8,678 8,080 7.4

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** North America 486 11,631 12,117 10,229 18.5

China (peoples Republic) 219,242 163,709 1,978 384,930 369,728 4.1
Hong Kong 1,877 1,877 5,784 -67.5
Japan 32 15,568 15,600 18,609 -16.2
South Korea 965 965 1,925 -49.9
Taiwan 427 3,674 4,101 7,596 -46.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Northern Asia 219,701 185,794 1,978 407,473 403,642 0.9

Australia 318 10,879 11,198 9,260 20.9
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

** Pacific 318 10,879 11,198 9,260 20.9

Argentina 231 231 238 -2.8
Uruguay 90 90 0.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** South America 321 321 238 34.9

India 2,211 41,514 43,725 30,145 45.0
Indonesia 1,589 1,589 891 78.3
Malaysia 232 4,757 4,989 5,760 -13.4
Nepal 9,108 9,108 5,797 57.1
Pakistan 1,196 1,196 850 40.8
Thailand 6,879 6,879 5,916 16.3

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Southern Asia 2,443 65,044 67,487 49,360 36.7

Norway 1,143 1,143 1,005 13.8
Switzerland 733 733 317 131.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Western Europe 1,876 1,876 1,322 41.9

** Total 260,533 470,171 2,108 732,812 677,644 8.1
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Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Wool Exports: Volume by Micron Group July 2013 to June 2014

Country Fine wool Med wool Fine Xbd Str Xbd Clean Clean % Chg
Cl Tonnes Cl Tonnes Cl Tonnes Cl Tonnes Tonnes Tonnes Clean

Last yr Tonnes

Congo 20 8 27 0.0
Mauritius 59 235 77 371 350 5.9
Morocco 31 20 185 236 211 11.7
South Africa 17 24 78 118 250 -52.7

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Africa 75 290 39 348 753 811 -7.2

Belgium 1 58 635 1,428 2,122 2,929 -27.6
Bulgaria 39 15 54 59 -8.8
Denmark 18 18 5 246.0
Estonia 57 138 194 345 -43.7
France 15 143 456 668 1,281 361 255.1
Germany 562 2,238 1,452 1,682 5,935 6,824 -13.0
Great Britain (uk) 57 1,632 1,985 5,631 9,305 10,296 -9.6
Greece 39 58 97 98 -0.3
Italy 1,159 2,704 3,075 1,862 8,801 9,368 -6.1
Latvia 234 137 117 489 410 19.2
Lithuania 273 866 1,398 2,537 1,851 37.1
Netherlands 59 59 58 1.6
Poland 65 70 20 154 55 182.5
Portugal 8 114 789 911 1,126 -19.1
Romania 58 20 78 0.0
Spain 20 39 19 78 116 -32.9

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** European Union 1,794 7,490 9,005 13,824 32,112 33,900 -5.3

Moldova 39 39 0.0
Russian Federation 39 39 78 10 690.3
Ukraine 19 19 43 -54.9

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Eastern Europe 98 39 137 53 158.5

Turkey 78 43 1,318 1,439 1,503 -4.2
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

** Mediterranean 78 43 1,318 1,439 1,503 -4.2

Egypt 214 1,730 1,943 504 285.4
Iran 28 616 857 1,502 1,765 -14.9
Other Middle East 0 -100.0
United Arab Emirates 254 254 0.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Middle East 28 830 2,841 3,699 2,270 63.0

Canada 79 145 55 278 169 64.3
Mexico 15 15 233 10 272 197 37.9
United States Of America 50 169 648 547 1,415 1,392 1.7

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** North America 65 263 1,026 612 1,966 1,759 11.8

China (peoples Republic) 4,807 9,752 23,047 20,530 58,136 63,531 -8.5
Hong Kong 0 97 19 214 330 1,093 -69.8
Japan 2 258 1,000 1,949 3,209 3,745 -14.3
South Korea 35 34 84 153 347 -55.9
Taiwan 21 385 51 456 919 -50.3

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Northern Asia 4,829 10,528 24,100 22,827 62,284 69,635 -10.6

Australia 25 17 212 1,588 1,843 1,694 8.8
------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------

** Pacific 25 17 212 1,588 1,843 1,694 8.8

Argentina 13 13 14 -6.2
Uruguay 15 15 0.0

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** South America 13 15 28 14 100.0

India 135 623 1,044 6,075 7,878 6,799 15.9
Indonesia 9 264 273 194 40.7
Malaysia 214 126 110 449 560 -19.7
Nepal 612 572 433 1,617 1,184 36.5
Pakistan 204 204 184 11.3
Thailand 360 1,111 1,471 1,309 12.4

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Southern Asia 348 1,361 1,986 8,198 11,893 10,230 16.3

Norway 17 142 18 177 144 22.9
Switzerland 136 136 58 132.6

------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------
** Western Europe 17 142 153 313 202 54.6

** Total 7,150 20,072 37,496 51,749 116,467 122,071 -4.6
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Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Wool Exports: FOB $ per Tonne by Micron Group July 2013 to June 2014

World Region Fine wool Med wool Fine Xbd Str Xbd All wool Fine wool Med wool Fine Xbd Str Xbd All wool
  $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T   $ / T
Clean Clean Clean Clean Clean Clean Clean Clean Clean Clean

% change % change % change % change % change

Africa 9,664 4,944 5,581 6,399 6,123 -14.5 -24.1 -2.4 44.0 -0.3
European Union 14,591 6,491 5,365 5,286 6,109 -11.4 11.1 18.5 20.4 15.4
Eastern Europe 5,870 4,948 5,608 0.0 0.0 16.9 0.0 1.9
Mediterranean 6,431 6,043 5,700 5,750 0.0 18.1 26.1 25.5 24.7
Middle East 7,826 6,700 5,888 6,085 0.0 -1.5 17.3 14.1 14.8
North America 10,630 7,735 6,118 5,093 6,164 -6.6 -20.8 15.9 9.6 5.9
Northern Asia 15,651 6,244 5,846 5,487 6,542 2.6 5.4 13.0 20.3 12.8
Pacific 12,719 6,611 8,776 5,603 6,075 2.5 0.0 -9.2 16.0 11.1
South America 17,904 6,134 11,652 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 -32.6
Southern Asia 14,718 6,244 5,106 5,334 5,675 -26.0 9.7 8.4 25.1 17.6
Western Europe 6,532 6,440 5,533 6,000 0.0 0.0 -7.9 1.9 -8.3

** Total 15,224 6,340 5,737 5,441 6,292 -2.4 6.7 12.8 21.1 13.3
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Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Wool Exports: Volume Tonnes Clean By Month July 2013 to June 2014

Country 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 Wool Trend
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Clean

Tonnes

Congo 12 16 27 Up
Morocco 20 19 39 20 43 17 39 20 20 236 Up
Mauritius 40 58 38 97 40 78 20 371 Up
South Africa 20 19 4 13 24 38 118 Up

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Africa 40 97 39 4 39 44 38 156 57 39 122 78 753 Up
Moldova 20 20 39 Unchanged
Russian Federation 20 39 19 78 Up
Ukraine 19 19

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Eastern Europe 20 19 20 20 39 19 137 Up
Belgium 290 214 231 156 115 135 115 213 173 231 173 75 2,122 Down
Bulgaria 19 34 54 Up
Germany 463 729 581 652 589 377 405 525 508 282 385 440 5,935 Down
Denmark 5 6 7 18 Up
Estonia 18 20 40 39 39 19 20 194 Down
Spain 19 20 20 19 78 Up
France 35 57 72 164 152 109 288 58 195 152 1,281 Up
Great Britain (uk) 882 824 1,165 693 509 510 580 484 956 610 1,252 840 9,305 Up
Greece 20 19 20 19 20 97 Down
Italy 1,235 687 536 681 692 739 526 621 1,125 935 789 235 8,801 Down
Lithuania 264 324 271 230 173 285 136 93 153 167 117 324 2,537 Down
Latvia 39 78 78 19 19 78 40 59 20 59 489 Down
Netherlands 39 20 59 Down
Poland 20 38 20 19 38 19 154 Down
Portugal 97 154 153 154 58 40 79 40 59 20 59 911 Down
Romania 19 39 20 78 Down

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** European Union 3,325 3,048 3,095 2,837 2,228 2,347 2,032 2,241 3,341 2,446 2,988 2,185 32,112 Strongly Down
Turkey 153 78 188 137 57 79 58 138 255 99 168 29 1,439 Down

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Mediterranean 153 78 188 137 57 79 58 138 255 99 168 29 1,439 Down
United Arab Emirates 39 77 39 39 20 39 254 Down
Egypt 233 332 156 77 252 117 140 19 156 275 187 1,943 Down
Iran 19 137 234 136 137 315 116 117 78 59 96 58 1,502 Down

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Middle East 291 468 467 213 389 471 257 176 78 215 391 284 3,699 Down
Canada 37 37 11 79 16 16 20 35 28 278 Down
Mexico 16 34 20 17 19 50 33 10 20 37 17 272 Up
United States Of America 112 170 113 160 11 207 79 37 111 139 112 164 1,415 Down

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** North America 165 240 144 255 46 257 128 68 166 168 148 181 1,966 Down
China (peoples Republic) 4,417 4,536 5,448 5,164 5,738 1,681 2,899 3,094 5,612 6,640 7,027 5,880 58,136 Strongly Up
Hong Kong 117 19 97 20 39 39 330 Down
Japan 369 267 229 307 276 291 323 329 150 242 232 195 3,209 Down
South Korea 19 5 16 13 22 44 6 17 1 10 153 Down
Taiwan 19 29 61 112 97 2 20 87 29 456 Up

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Northern Asia 4,940 4,852 5,839 5,618 6,125 1,996 3,242 3,594 5,796 6,938 7,260 6,085 62,284 Strongly Up
Australia 116 104 135 253 83 18 192 160 292 257 89 142 1,843 Up

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Pacific 116 104 135 253 83 18 192 160 292 257 89 142 1,843 Up
Argentina 13 13
Uruguay 15 15

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** South America 13 15 28 Up
Indonesia 39 39 19 20 39 19 19 58 20 273 Down
India 593 613 316 505 427 414 501 1,117 1,001 680 839 872 7,878 Up
Malaysia 43 20 165 11 56 22 7 38 39 18 31 449 Down
Nepal 79 79 176 79 40 19 276 257 257 236 118 1,617 Up
Pakistan 39 29 19 20 19 39 39 204 Up
Thailand 108 204 76 228 113 152 133 95 78 77 94 113 1,471 Down

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Southern Asia 859 1,008 607 977 590 701 714 1,552 1,393 1,111 1,247 1,134 11,893 Up
Switzerland 39 39 20 19 19 136 Down
Norway 18 18 18 18 18 17 17 18 18 18 177 Down

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- ---------
** Western Europe 57 56 37 37 18 17 17 18 18 19 18 313 Down

======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== ======== =========
Check Sum 9,965 9,972 10,551 10,351 9,575 5,963 6,678 8,103 11,449 11,292 12,430 10,138 116,467 Strongly Up
Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Statistics New Zealand
T-S TC WOOLSTATS.6 Table 6-5
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Beef + Lamb New Zealand Economic Service
Wool Exports - Raw and Further Processed $m FOB July 2013 to June 2014

World Region Wool Fibre Carpet Yarn Other Yarn Tops/Sliver Carpets Rugs Woven Apparel Other Total Wool Total
  $000s   $000s   $000s   $000s   $000s   $000s   $000s Wool Exports Wool

Products   $000s Exports
  $000s   $000s

% change

Africa 4,609 133 1 76 147 4,965 -2.9
Caribbean 0 0 1,941.7
European Union 196,180 1,102 145 67 466 58 76 565 198,659 9.1
Eastern Europe 768 18 8 2 796 136.6
Mediterranean 8,276 15 8,292 19.7
Middle East 22,508 8 0 2 9 22,526 86.9
North America 12,117 2,269 1,374 605 11,101 116 25 3,212 30,820 -11.5
Northern Asia 407,473 582 538 283 1,248 50 57 1,136 411,367 1.0
Pacific 11,198 9,943 12,072 2 100,960 29 1,586 6,718 142,508 -3.3
South America 321 75 19 415 -13.7
Southern Asia 67,487 562 481 65 118 2 5 3,054 71,773 32.3
Western Europe 1,876 17 78 13 72 0 37 2,095 37.6
Ship Stores 21 21 127.1

** Total 732,812 14,458 14,836 1,138 113,990 336 1,751 14,916 894,238 4.9
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New Zealand Wool Exports - All Wool  

tonnes clean $ per tonne clean

Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand  Economic Service 
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New Zealand Wool Exports - Fine Wool  

tonnes clean $ per tonne clean

Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand  Economic Service 
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New Zealand Wool Exports - Medium Wool  

tonnes clean $ per tonne clean

Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand  Economic Service 

0

2500

5000

7500

0

2500

5000

7500

20
12

 J
ul

20
12

 A
ug

20
12

 S
ep

20
12

 O
ct

20
12

 N
ov

20
12

 D
ec

20
13

 J
an

20
13

 F
eb

20
13

 M
ar

20
13

 A
pr

20
13

 M
ay

20
13

 J
un

20
13

 J
ul

20
13

 A
ug

20
13

 S
ep

20
13

 O
ct

20
13

 N
ov

20
13

 D
ec

20
14

 J
an

20
14

 F
eb

20
14

 M
ar

20
14

 A
pr

20
14

 M
ay

20
14

 J
un

$ 
pe

r t
on

ne
 

to
nn

es
 

New Zealand Wool Exports - Strong Wool  

tonnes clean $ per tonne clean

Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand  Economic Service 
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New Zealand Wool Exports - Fine Crossbred Wool  

tonnes clean $ per tonne clean

Source: Beef + Lamb New Zealand  Economic Service 


	Summary
	Table 6.1
	Table 6.2
	Table 6.3
	Table 6.4
	Table 6.5
	Table 6.6
	Graphs 13-14 

